	ON/MODIFICATION O	F CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE RFPA Rec'd 12/1/00	PAGE OF PA
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE	E REQ. NO. OCIO-97-176 5 PROJECT	
8	See Block 16c	Dated 12/1/00		NO. (If applicable)
ISSUED BY		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If o	(ber than liem 6)	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. ATTN: Sharlene McCubbin, T-7-I-2 IT Acquisition Management Branch Washington DC 20555			COD	E l
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIO	ON NO.	
McGraw-Hill, Inc. 1221 Avenue of the Americas 36th Floor			98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
ATTN: Georgia Safos (212) 512-6410 New York, NY 10020			10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRA Con# NRC-33-97-17	
DDE TIN# 131026995	· _ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
	FACILITY CODE		X 01-01-1997	
The above numbered solicitation is amended a	ITEM ONLY APPLIES			
a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegr KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE F RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If b by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or le and date specified.	APPN: 31X0200.011 B(	to the solicitation and amer IE RECEIPT OF OFFERS P u desire to change an offer a olicitation and this amendme COC: 2620 JCN: J1086	ndment numbers. FAILURE OF YOU RIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SP already submitted, such change may ent, and is received prior to the openir	R AC- ECIFIED MAY
13. THIS ITEM	B&R: 01115524105 OF	DIFICATIONS OF C	CONTRACTS/ORDERS,	
IT MODIE	IES THE CONTRACT/C		DIDED IN ITEM (	
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (S	pecify authonity) THE CHANGES SET F	ORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE	E CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 104	· ·
B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY	FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATI OF FAR 43 103(b)	VE CHANGES (such as changes	s in paying office appropriation date etc.)	
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO	DPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
	FAR 52 217-9 Option to Ex	ctend the Term of the Con	tract	
D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	Contractor's addendum to L			

See the attached page

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

Tak NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER Mark Flynn Contracting Officer	(Type or print)	
15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C DATE SIGNED	168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		15C DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authonized to sign)		BY 10/all flynn (Salature of Gnitracting Officer)		12-15-2000
		/	STANDARD FC	DRM 30 (REV 10-83)

Contract No. NRC-33-97-176 Modification No. 8 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to:

- 1. Exercise the third option year of the contract in accordance with Federal Acquisition Regulation Clause 52.217-9, entitled, "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract," and Contract Clause A.4, entitled, "Duration of Contract Period." As a result of this action, the firm fixed price of the contract is hereby increased by \$100,590.00 from 399,045.00 to \$499,635.00.
- 2. Amend Attachment 3 of the contract entitled, "Electronic Redistribution Site License Agreement," to incorporate services for Nuclear News Flashes in accordance with McGraw-Hill's addendum to the agreement dated, December 11, 2000, which is made a part hereof. The period of performance for this service shall be January 1, 2001, through December 31, 2001, at no additional cost to the Government.

Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

- (1) Subsection A.4, Duration of Contract Period is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:
  - "A.4 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD

The period of performance for this contract shall commence on January 1, 1997, and will expire on December 31, 2001. "

- (2) Subsection B.3, Consideration and Obligation is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:
  - "B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION -- FIRM FIXED PRICE (JUN 1988)

The firm fixed price of this contract is \$499,635.00."

(3) Under Section C, Contract Documents, Exhibits, or Attachments, Attachment 3, Electronic Redistribution Site License Agreement is amended to include the services specified in the attachment to this modification.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from date of award through the date of this action is provided below:

Total FY'97 Obligations	\$ 99,485.00
Total FY'98 Obligations	\$ 99,485.00
Total FY'99 Obligations	\$ 99,485.00
Total FY'00 Obligations	\$100,590.00
Total FY'01 Obligations	-\$100,590.00
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations:	\$499,635.00

This modification obligates FY'01 funds in the amount of \$100,590.00.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remains unchanged.

12/11/00

14:42

2023832126

RC

## ADDENDUM TO SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT, for Nuclear News Flashes, as of 1/1 /2001

The Subscriber,

\_\_\_\_snd The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc., are amending their Electronic

Redistribution Site License to include the Nuclear News Flashes in the Service. All conditions of the existing Agreement apply to this addendum, including the Agreement Date, unless modified below.

Addition to Service: Nuclear News Flashes Frequency wcekdays\*

Maximum Number of
Users Authorized
as allowed.
in contract.

Subscription Fee (U.S. dollars plus applicable saleg.tax) (c torado)

\* Except holidays

OPTION TO ADD USERS: Users may be added to the Nuclear News Flash list in groups of 25 at any time during the term of this agreement for the price current at the time of the addition.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY SUBSCRIBER:	AGREER
By: Alflie Plitt	By:
Title: Librarian	Title:
Date: _/2/11/00	Date: <u> </u>

BY McGRAW-HILL:

RECORD OF USERS ADDED: Date	No. of Users	Fce (plus applicable sales tax)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		